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CASE NUMBER: 
CASE
DESCRIPTION: 
DATE OF SERVICE: 
DOCUMENT 
SIGNED ON:

18-1419-GA-EXM
In the Matter of the Motion to Modify the Exemption Granted to The East 
Ohio Gas Company d/b/a Dominion Energy Ohio
10/3/2019

lO / /)5/ H

Sign Here: Pfyv\m

none *Mooney, Colleen L 

OPAE
PO Box 12451 

Columbus,OH 43212-2451

PARTY OF RECORD
none

none

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY 

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 

52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008 

Columbus,OH 43216-1008 

Phone:614-464-5407 

Fax:614-719-4793 

Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

*Allen, Bethany
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(614)659-5384
Email:bethany.allen@igs.com

*Dismukes, Scott R. Mr.
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 

600 Grant Street, 44th Floor 

Pittsburgh,PA 15219 

Phone:412-566-1998 

Fax:412-566-6099
Email:sdismukes@eckertseamans.com
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Phone:614-488-5739
Email:cmooney@ohiopartners.org

none *Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-9547
Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

none *Royer, Barth E. Mr.
Barth E. Royer, LLC 

2740 East Main Street 

Bexley,OH 43209 

Phone:614-817-1331 

Fax:614-817-1334 

Email:BarthRoyer@aol.com

none *Kennedy, Christopher T Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
88 East Broad Street
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-3912
Fax; 614-224-3960
Email:kennedy@whitt-sturtevant.com

none *Greene, Tracy J Mrs.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-9547 

Fax:614-466-8574 

EmaiLtracy .greene@occ.ohio.gov

none *Chilcote, Heather A 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 East Broad Street 
Columbus
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none

Ohio,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

* Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614) 728-2516 

Fax:(614) 728-8373 
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

none *Clark, Shelli T
American Municipal Power, Inc. 
1111 Schrock Rd.
Suite 100
Columbus,OH 43229 

Phone:(614)540-6414 

Email:shelliclark@gmail.com

none *Fleisher, Madeline Ms.
Dickinson Wright PLLC 

150 E. Gay Street 
Suite 2400 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-591-5474 

Fax:844-670-6009
Email:mfleisher@dickinsonwright.com

none *Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 

52 East Gay Street

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-464-5462 

Fax:614-719-5146 
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

INTERVENOR
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PARTY OF RECORD
DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 
MARKETING LLC 

BARBARA FARMER 

12 GREENWAY PLAZA STE 250
HOUSTONJX 77046 

Phone:713-877-3500

ATTORNEY

*Dismukes, Scott R. Mr.

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 

600 Grant Street, 44th Floor
Pittsburgh,PA 15219 

Phone:412-566-1998 

Fax:412-566-6099
Email:sdismukes@eckertseamans.com

DIRECT ENERGY SERVICES LLC 

12 GREEN WAY PLAZA 

SUITE 250
HOUSTON,TX 77046
Phone:713-877-3500
EmaiLWWW.DIRECTENERGY.COM

NONE

DOMINION ENERGY SOLUTIONS, INC.
BARTH E. ROYER
BELL & ROYER CO., LPA
2740 EAST MAIN STREET
BEXLEY,OH 43209
Phone:614-385-1937
Fax:614-360-3529
Email:BARTHROYER@AOL.COM

NONE

EAST OHIO GAS CO. DBA DOMINION
EAST OHIO DIRECTOR REGULATORY & ^Kennedy, Christopher T Mr. 
PRICING
VICKI H FRISCIC 

1201 EAST 55TH STREET

CLEVELAND,OH 44103 

Phone:(216) 736-5322

Whitt Sturtevant LLP
88 East Broad Street
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-3912
Fax: 614-224-3960
Email :kennedy @whitt-sturtevant.com

IGS ENERGY
BETHANY ALLEN
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

NONE
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DUBLIN,OH 43016 

Phone:614-659-5000 

Fax:614-659-5073
Email:BETHANY.ALLEN@IGS.COM

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC
JOSEPH E. OLIKER
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

DUBLIN ,OH 43016 

Phone:614-659-5000

NONE

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 

TERRY L ETTER 

65 EAST STATE STREET 

7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203 

Phone:614-466-7964
Email:TERRY.ETTER@OCC.OHIO.GOV

NONE

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE . 
ENERGY
MOONEY COLLEEN L 

1431 MULFORDRD

COLUMBUS,OH 43212 

Email:CMOONEY2@COLUMBUS.RR.COM

RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSOCIATION NONE
GRETCHEN L. PETRUCCI
52 EAST GAY ST
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
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